



Canine Scenting Ability Test

Hosted by: Canine Adventures 32250 W Eight Mile Rd, Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Location:

Shining Light Farm and Homestead 27170 Sherwood, Sumpner Township, MI 48111 Do not send entries to this address.

May 26, 2024

10:00 am – 5:00 pm Accepting entries now. Pre-Entries close 5/17/24 No Late entries.

Judges:

April Vaillancourt, CSAT Judge, Phelan, CA Tenille Gross, CSAT Judge, Farmington Hills, MI And other Apprentice Judges

Trial Secretary: Lea Gross Info.K9Adventures@gmail.com

Come for a fun filled day of sniffing excitement. Canine Scenting Ability Test (CSAT) is a great organization.

WE ARE THE FIRST CSAT APPROVED CLUB IN THE US!!

For more information on the organization go to: <u>CSAT</u> (Canine Scenting Ability Test – CSAT) on Facebook.

Dogs must be registered with Canine Scenting Ability Test – CSAT. To register for a CSAT Number, go to <u>Canine Adventures Facebook Group</u> page (Great Lakes C.S.A.T. Club) and find the Jot Form pinned at the top for CSAT Registration.

Please be patient with us as we learn this new sport. Trial flow is still getting figured out as we learn with each event.

Running order will be determined after entries close.

Rules:

For complete rules, visit <u>CSAT Rulebook</u>. Rulebook can be found on the Canine Adventures Facebook Group page under Files.

Awards:

Awards will be handed out at the conclusion of the trial. Ribbons are awarded for qualifying score. New title ribbons will be awarded.

Venue:

This trial will be held off site on private property. Please respect any posted signs. Exhibitors will be crating outdoors or in their vehicles. Canine Adventures reserves the right to remove any individual for any reason from the premises. No refunds will be issued. Please pack food and water for you and your dog. There will be a porta potty on site available.

Notice to Exhibitors:

- Will run rain or shine.
- Entry fees are non-refundable.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date or entries which are absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when competing.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$50 fee for any returned check or payment. Checks must be made payable to Canine Adventures.
- Canine Adventures reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.
- Please wear appropriate gear to be in the woods.

Canine Adventures Canine Scenting Ability Test Trial Registration 5/26/2024

Please fill out individual form for each dog.							
OWNERPH							
ADDRESS							
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE							
EMAIL							
DOGS CALL NAME							
Size: Small (up to 12") Medium (12.1-18") Large (over 18.1")							
BREEDCSAT#							
SEXSPAYED/NEUTEREDBIRTHDATE							
Early entries close: 5/17/24							
Circle level for each class you are entering:							
/26/24	Narcotics	Explosives	Familiar	Detective	Stranger	Vehicles	Rodent
Trial 1	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A	P/N/J/A
				P/N/J/A			
P-Puppy, N-Novice, J-Junior, A-Advanced, S-Senior, M-Master My dog is in the Working class for the following classes: Working class is for dogs who have a title and want to still compete in that level. \$25 per class (entries close 5/17/24) additional \$5/run for Day of Show Total amount enclosed:							

Make checks payable and mail to: Canine Adventures 32250 W Eight Mile Rd, Farmington Hills, MI 48336.